Hampshire Hogs CC - Under 18 Vs Band of Brothers CC - Under 18

Hampshire Hogs CC - Under 18
235 all out (34.1 overs) 'b" 't'

How Out
ct Unsure

Type Friendly

Ground Warnford

Toss

Result Summary

Result : Hampshire Hogs CC - Under 18 - Won
Score

Total Points 0
Batting

Name

Dougie DuPlessis

Arthur Dunning

Oliver Butler

Rory Acheson-Grayt
Hugo Holmes

Teddy Creasy

Charlie Allom

George Zawoda
Barnaby Talbot-Williams*
Harry Blacker

Hugo Bishop

Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

Ibw

ct Aska Kanai-Smith
ct Jack Dyas

ct Matthew G-R

not out
b (2), Ib (3), w (3)

Hampshire Hogs CC - Under 18 won the toss and elected to bat

Rules Type Standard
Date
Start Time 13:00

Band of Brothers CC - Under 18

225-9 (35.0 overs)

0
Hampshire Hogs CC

Bowler

Tom Dyas
Henry Elliot
Henry Elliot
Tom Dyas

Henry Elliot
Will Pollington
Henry Elliot
Will Pollington
Freddie G-R
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Montgomery Tunnicliff

Runs
60

Total 235
Wickets all out
Overs 34.1
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Thursday 20th July 2023

6s Balls

0
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45
11

7
52
28
34
18
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Fall of Wickets : 24-1 Arthur Dunning (Dougie DuPlessis-16*); 34-2 Oliver Butler (Dougie DuPlessis-24*); 86-3 Dougie DuPlessis (Rory Acheson-Gray-
14*); 148-4 Hugo Holmes (Rory Acheson-Gray-41*); 206-5 Rory Acheson-Gray (Teddy Creasy-24*); 212-6 Teddy Creasy (Charlie Allom-0*); 212-

7 George Zawoda (Charlie Allom-0*); 230-8 Barnaby Talbot-Williams (Charlie Allom-11*); 231-9 Charlie Allom (Harry Blacker-1*); 235-10 Harry Blacker

(Hugo Bishop-4*);
* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Henry Elliot

Felix Elliot

Arthur Elliot

Archie Brealy

Tom Dyas
Montgomery Tunnicliff
Matthew G-R

Will Pollington
Freddie G-R

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Batting
Name

Arthur Elliot

Tom Dyas

Will Pollington
Matthew G-R
Archie Brealy
Aska Kanai-Smith
Jack Dyas

Henry Elliot
Montgomery Tunnicliff
Freddie G-R

Felix Elliot

Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

How Out

ct Hugo Bishop
ct Dougie DuPlessis

ct Arthur Dunning

ct Barnaby Talbot-Williams

not out
Ibw

not out
Ib (5), w (5), nb (1)

Overs Maidens

7.0

Band of Brothers CC

Bowler

b Hugo Holmes
b Teddy Creasy
b Hugo Holmes
b George Zawoda
b Hugo Bishop
b Arthur Dunning

b Arthur Dunning
b Arthur Dunning
b Arthur Dunning
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Runs Wickets Wides
19 4 0
34 0 1
0 0 0
43 0 1
51 2 0
20 1 0
35 0 0
17 2 0
11 1 1
5 0
235 10 3

Runs 4s

37 4

44 8

30 3

3 0

8 1

7 1

58 8

0 0

0 0

19 3

8 1
11
Total 225
Wickets 9
Overs 35.0

No Balls
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Fall of Wickets : 76-1 Tom Dyas (Arthur Elliot-27*); 102-2 Arthur Elliot (Will Pollington-15*); 107-3 Matthew G-R (Will Pollington-17*); 121-4 Will
Pollington (Archie Brealy-1*); 130-5 Archie Brealy (Aska Kanai-Smith-1*); 152-6 Aska Kanai-Smith (Jack Dyas-16*); 152-7 Henry Elliot (Jack Dyas-
16*); 152-8 Montgomery Tunnicliff (Jack Dyas-16*); 193-9 Freddie G-R (Jack Dyas-34*);

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Charlie Allom

Harry Blacker

Hugo Holmes

Teddy Creasy

George Zawoda

Hugo Bishop

Arthur Dunning

Oliver Butler

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Match Officials
Umpires
Scorers

Referee

Graham Spink

Overs Maidens

4.0
3.0
7.0
2.0
5.0
4.0
7.0
3.0
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Runs Wickets

34
16
43
16
16
27
42
26
5
225
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Wides

4] oO—~~0OO00CO0COM

45
34
25
1
15
8
45
1
1
20
6

No Balls
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